DF-52386:C • 12/07/2011 — Page 1 of 2
AD355(A)
ADAPT® Multi-Sensor
Low Profile Intelligent Detector
Addressable Devices
DF-52386:C • E-810
General
The AD355(A) ADAPT® detector is an intelligent, address-

• FM Approved.
• CSFM: 7272-0075:0194.
Ordering Information
NOTE: “A” suffix indicates ULC Listed model.
AD355: Low-profile intelligent multi-sensor detector.
AD355A: Same as AD355 but with ULC Listing.
INTELLIGENT BASES
NOTE: “A” suffix indicates ULC Listed model.
NOTE: The detector’s plug-in base can be changed off for special
applications. For details about intelligent bases and their mount-
ing, see DF-60059.
B210LP(A): Plug-in detector base (included); standard U.S.
flanged low-profile mounting base.
B210LPBP: Bulk pack of B210LP; package contains 10.
B501(A): Flangeless mounting base.
B501BP: Bulk pack of B501; package contains 10.
B200SR(A): Intelligent sounder base capable of producing
sound output with ANSI Temporal 3 or continuous tone.
Replaces B501BH series bases in retrofit applications.
B224RB(A): Relay base Screw terminals: up to 14 AWG (2.0
mm²). Relay type Form-C. Rating: 2.0 A @ 30 VDC resistive;
0.3 A @ 110 VDC inductive; 1.0 A @ 30 VDC inductive.
B224BI(A): Isolator base. Maximum: 25 devices between iso-
lator bases.
ACCESSORIES
F110: Retrofit flange to convert B210LP to match the
B350LPB350LP profile, or to convert older high-profile bases
to low-profile.
F110BP: Bulk pack of F110; package contains 15.
F210: Replacement flange for B210LP(A) base.
RA100Z(A): Remote LED annunciator. 3 – 32 VDC. Fits U.S.
single-gang electrical box. Supported by B210LP(A) and
B501(A) bases only.
SMB600: Surface mounting kit for use with B210LP(A).
M02-04-00: Test magnet.
M02-09-00: Test magnet with telescoping handle.
XR2B: Detector removal tool. Allows installation and/or
removal of LiteSpeed™ Series detector heads from base in
high ceiling installations.
T55-127-010: Detector removal tool without pole.
XP-4: Extension pole for XR2B. Comes in three 5-foot (1.524
m) sections.